
FEES PAID
Amount Receipt No.DateApplication No. 61139

Permit No. ' .__46556. ..
ASSIGNED

sore»des raze No. .Z.-73224

By ········ ····· ·• flfl)i!X'lJ,tJ5i-,-4-r
Address 96526_lorth Bank Roue, Gold Beach, on s,,ertificate No....--------­··································-············...,···;'i········-··· ·····---·'-

.........~~!.6 4.~.~f:.~t.: ~ .c-:f.t:.--!:.: ~ e.~ !.~.!. f....::- -::- · · ~., ·······L ..•.:-.~ ::::

..............., ~;:.ft-:..._ .

··············-······· Cert. Fee .
FEES REFUNDED

Date I Amount I Check No.

~··············------·· ············-----------· .

REMARKS

.........1/9..l/.C?..~ v~.~ '::. D~ IP_~~.J!. ··· ·
···········································.1..(P...2.i-_~ 1!.tP:?.t:i 1!?.~J.<,,. 'lieif..£!>-a.~..!:f.~ ...££ ···········-· .. , dM be.rt.£ og q1Y':l't - ·············.............................................................. ·--·········

Return to applicant .
MAY 2 8 1982Date of ap,,proval ························-··········································

CONSTRUCTION
. . MAY 281983Date for beglllillllg .

0CT 1- 1924
Date for completion ················································-··········

Extended to ·········-···-···················-·································

Date for application ot water.IO-L.......
Extended to .

pate mea#a,mt·}?]ha
Priority ~Wl.~;1-.11.B..?.-: .
Action suspended until ~.~~·······················

. . ··•········ . .. ---- .. ·········---- --------- ---------- -- ·----------

PROSECUTION OF WO.RK ····················································································· · ·· ·································-·······················

::2­
Form "C"filed#......-: J.7···3.;). e._~..fa..'!-:'!YJ ·····································································--····························································································--···············································

' (j . . , J ·····----

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed .

Proof received .

Date certificate issued .

.... .. .., ··-- ---···------------·-·· --------
. . .. . . ••·•.----..-. . . .. . - -···---- •·•• ----- --- ---· •·· ..

. -- - .
SP"70900-119



September 4, 2002

Oregon Water Resources Department
158 - 12" Street N.E.
Salem, OR 97310-0210

P.O. Box 733, Gold Beach, Oregon 97444
Office: 541-247-6310 • Fax: 541-247-6663

E-mail: info@rsrealty.com • Website: www.rsrealty.com

RECEIVED
SEP 0 6 2002

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Dear Water Resources Department:

Enclosed is the following documentation to transfer water rights from Biewend &
Jorgensen to Radford for lands identified as Curry County Assessor's Map 36­
14-11BC, Tax Lots 200 & 202.

1. Warrantee Deed, Curry County Instrument 2002-3316.
2. Warrantee Deed, Curry County Instrument 2002-3399.
3. Application Number 68397 Gnu39
4. Permit Number 49455
5. Permit Number 46556
6. Water Right Ownership Form

If there are any questions, please contact the undersigned at the number shown
above.

Y urs truly,

• l4tad
on G. Younce,

Associate Broker



P.

RECEIVED
Oregon Water Resources Department SEP O 6 2002

Water Right Ownership For WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
NOTICE TO SELLERS & 8U'YERS SALEM.OREGON
y 1a all water belongs to the public [ORS 537.110). In almost every instance.
a permit from the Water Resources Department is needed before using. diverting.
or storing any water (ORS 537.130]. However, most danestic wells do not require

I water rights. A water right stays with the land. In order to keep track of
water.right o.-mership. ORS 537.330 requires persons selling groperty that has a
water right to: 1provide evidence of the water right to the uyer and 2)notify
the Water Resources Department of the water right involved with the real estate
transaction. Sellers are exempted frcm this requirement if the water uses are
served by a water district or a city.

Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water
structure (like a dam) that already exists is no guarantee that there is a water

1 right which would allow the water use to continue.
I

me. egg=,#±Rte,5$54$£$
trEFES ESE: »4E,EE,pJ,FgEES2325- 7Ge
City: g4),, Zi Wai@.Trian
one: SI277sa

roperty Description (attach additional pages if necessary):

aunty: ~~,-.....+-<-..,._ 4> Range: I 4: Section: // .I?C
ax lot
eets boun s .h copy o property deed & tax- oc map with
he parcels highlighted):----------~---------

i1 to: Water Resources _Dept .. 158 12th Street NE. Salem. 0R, 97310-0210.

TO1L P.02
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STATE OF OREGON

:.:URRY CQUNl Y

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS
This is to certify tnat I hnve examined APPLICATJON 61139 end do hereby grant the same
SLit3JECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUOING THE APPH.uPRIATE lvllNIMUl.11 FLCJW
POLICIES ESTAt-lLISHE.u GY THE WATER POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following
limitations and conditions:

lhis permlt is issued to )ale t, and Leona , Gifford of 96526 torth ink rogue river toad,
Gold Ueech, rcqon 9 7 4 4 4 , phone 2-4 7 - 7 9 5 9 , for the use of the waters uf Sctmeicleu Creek and
,<ogue River, lributaries of 1-'uciflc Uceen, for lhe PUKl-'0!,t. of domestic use for lwo families,
commercial use el }B-unlt tralier perk, end irrigalion, being 0.005 cubic foot per second of
water from Schneldeu Creek for tJomeatlc une, 0.0 l 4 cfs from Schneloau Creek for commercial
use, nnd~cfa fro1n Schneidau (;retok and 0.012·5 cto from Kogue Kiver for Lrrlgstlon; that
the PRI O R I T Y OF TH£ RIGHT dotos from January 9 , I 9 8 1 for uoo from Hogue River for
irrlgntlon ono uoe Iron, Sch11eldeu Creek ror do111eetic ond co,nmorciel uses, ona f.lllrc/l 1 9 , 1 9 8 2

for use frorn SchnelcJRu Creek for lrrlgeLlon, 1md le 1i111ited lo the amount of water which can be
applied to beneficial use end shall not exceed 0565 cfs measured at the point of dlvenion from
the stroem, or its equivalent In Cl!_Se of rotetlonwi"t:h other water uoera.

The POINTS OF" DIVERSION ere to be LCJCATEL>: Diversion I - 630 feet North ·and 280 feet
East frorn the interior Quarter Corner of Section 11, being within the SW 1/4 NE' ll/4 of Section
ll; Diversion 2- 158 feet South and 2 9 5 feet East from the Into#fr Quarter Corner of Section
11, being wilhln the NW 1/4 st/J/4 of Section 11, bolh bt:ing within Township J6 South, Kenge
14 West, WM, In the County or Corr.

(j

Jo::vestic use, corer­
clel uoe am.I 1.0 acre
Irrigation (Kogue
river)
l.O acres Irrigation
(Schneldeu Creek), do­
meatlc use and con,-

SW 1/4

A description of the PLACE CF USE under the per,nlt, ond to which such right is appurtenant,
Is as followe: t./
Township 36South fanqe I4 est, WM Section II l/ SE If4

merciel use

The Av;u;;I OF All used for irrigation, together with the mount secured under ny
other right existing for the some lands, shall be limited to I/BO of one cubic foot per aecono per
acre, frorn direct flow anrt shell be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 4.5 acre-feet
per acre for each acre lrrl\)ated during the Irrigation oeeaon of each yeor, end shottconform to
such reosoneble rotatlon system es may be ordered by tt,e proµer otete officer.

Actua I construction work shell begin on or before iay b, i 'ibJ am! aholl thernafter oe
prosecuted wllh reosonehle dlll()ence end be co,npletnd on or heforr: 1.Jclol)t"r I, l':11!4.

Complete eppllcotlon of the water Lo the proposea use snail b1; mode on or t>eloro Uctober I,
1 9 8 5.

··.',tTl'!F.:55 my bend this 211th dey ol l'-:ay, l'182.

/s/ JAMES E. SEXSON

APPLICATION 6119



T 3G. S R 14W
Por-t, o>-> of , 1

-f=-¥-- SW '/4 Nj:!'11.f
AJ..lb I
NY4 $Eh

of
<;;ec. II

SW '/y t\l e,-1/4
Nw'ha st,

I

WATER R~·-..,,._ .>L•Ut~~t :5 DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

,., __,___,::;;z.~::..-...

..'l"o'"
c....,........ -.:w@

2 .0JII<:.

/ TrA'-'e\ Tril i ~r;_1/-vp f. °'/

E:

'2."'S------
28 o·--:------Ia...<.

,,-----------------

J



R6u te SI i p Date ____;;____a~- /S-_tt '3

[To: Name Division/Section lnltfal Dale I
1. 6teetour
2.

3.

4.

5.

as roquest.ed investigato par COt'JWtsnllon

approval justity proparc ~1>ply

comment necessn:ry action r<Hum with mora dotaU

confer triltial ond return roviow and circulato

tor your lnforma1lon noto nnd lllo olgMturn

Steve, he Ale oyte pert ctacl HAy
Not b'Q.. C.ol('"r-e..c...t.

Central Stores97677
0 See Olher Side



I
/Abstract of Permit

ihis is to certify that I have exs,nined APPUCATiuN ol D'i cind do nersoy grr:n~1~fie¼Mrr?&93
SJ+JCT TO EXISTIG RIGHTS INCLUDING THE PPUPrIT re.lrlJ rs
CLICIS ESTA5LISHE Y THE ATER POLICY REVIS A& and the,following » U.7
lir.;itations and conditions: ;:, _,vr, 0.?fC''".'[

This permit is iss:.ied to D2le lvl. and Leona 1v;. Gifford of '76526 r..;orth tJ2nk r'Zogue f-Uver i,oad,
Gold i:leech, Oregon 97444, phone 247-7959, for the use of the waters of Scnneioa1;1 Creek enc
Ko~ue River, tributaries of P2.cific -Ocean, for the PL.!R.f->CSE of car; ,~stic use for two fcln,ilies,
comr,,ercic::l use est .38-unit troiler park, and irrlgetion, being p.005 cwoic foot per secona of
v.'ater from Scr-,neidau Cre.ek for uornestie use, O.OJLI cfs fron1 5chrieidEiu Lrcek ior comn,ercicl
use:, end C!.025 cfs from Scr:neiaau Creek ond c:uT25 cfs 'frorr, k.09ue rUver tor irrigation; thzt
the ?KlCJ~lTY (Jf THE RIGHT dates from January 9, J-:;dl for use frolT, Kogue P-iver ror
irrigation ,ma use from 5chneidau Creek for domestic 2nd cornrnercial us1:::s, ond =v,arcn 19, 19SL
for use from Schneidau Creek for irrigation, and is Jimitec; to the amount of water vmich cen be:
op:,lied to beneficial use ond snoll not exceed 0.>6S£measurec st the point of civersion fro:,,
tne strearr., or its equivalent in case of rotation wit thE:'r \vater users. _

s\iov\c:L be c,. OS~ C s
ThA- PCilt-JTS C,f' DIV!::?-,SIGN cTE- tc be LC.CAJC::D: ~•ivP.rsion !- - 0-u-'fec rxarth 2nd -11:!0 feet
=::ast frorr, the lr.terior Ou2rt~r Corner of Section l l, beinq witnin the S , J/4 ,-...:E.. 1/4 of Section
11; Div.::-rsion 2 - 158 feet South and 295 feet East fror.1 the Interior arter Corner of ::iectiun
11, being v;ithin the f'-11/v l/4 SE.. 1/4 of Se::::tion 11, both being vitnj ownship south, r<ange:
14 \\'est, V.'iv:, in the County of Curry.

P.. description of the PLACE Or USE unoer the permit, and to v:ttich such right is appurtemlllt,
is as follows:

uornest ic use:, coir.m1:;r­
ciol use ano l. acre
irrig&tion (r,ogue
R.iver)
2.l) &cres irrig.stion
(Schn~iciau Creek), oo­
mestic use ano co11 ,­
rnercial use

Township 36 Scuth f\anoe I4 !est, wr! Section J J SC: 1/4

cl«do CG Rave 0.044
0,0zs

do(z) 0,00s o.as6%
CoJ'\1-\ vc:.-e 0,014 i'-IE 1/4
l rt- 002s 1r1- 0,0tl'.5°

0,044 0.ozs

The AfviOUi·H OF 1-vATER used for irrigation, together with tne &mount secureu under any
otner right existing for the sen ,e lands, shall be limitec tol/ of one ci.:hic foot per seconu per
acre, from direct flow 3nd shall be further lir11iteo to cl diversion of not to exceaiJ .:..5 ccre-feet
oer acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season ot e.:;ch year, ano sh.:.11 cor.forn. to
such reasonable rotstion sy~tem es may be ordered by tr1e prop~ state officer.

Actual construction work shall begin on or before !viay '.!S, 198; c:inu sr,.::ill t11e;reafter ue:
prosecuted with reasonable diligence and oe completed on or oefore C...ctobc:-r 1, 1984.

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or 1..Jefore uctober l,
1985.

ITH!ESS my hand this 26tt day of ivay, I962.

f..u
&sin /S-, Vol._/__,
APPLICATlur.J 61139 -...



PermitNo .ApplicationNo '1J.//JtJ. .
STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOUR€ES DEPARTME,R-E CE I\! ED

JAN9 1981
Application for Permit to Appropriate Surfac.e Wa~~TER RESOURCES DEPT

- , - SALEM, OREGON

I, ~.+.~ ~.~..1..~~~.•..g.~~······················--•--· .. ··••····································································
(Nwno of Applicant) •

of. ~.Q.9.?.9. .North..~..~!?g~·~················································au.··-rl ·········g~;i,g ~.~9.Jl .
0.W llng J\ddr"68) ' 1 (CiLyl

State of O.r.!!!g.Q~.•...........•.., ...97444.......PhoneNo (~Q~.),..?.i1!"!'J..El.5.~ dohereby
(ZipCodol '

make application for a ,permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

1. Thesourcti).oftheproposedappropriation• ft.X'.~..~..S.ob.naidav. ..C.r.,,.ek ..a ..'l'd.b.utary..af..th.o .

~g_gl,\~ fil.J'.~.X-:..~Rrl...~9.gliftLlU,.T.~t , a tributaryof P.ai:>i.f.ic:.O.c.e.an .
POD #=l 630 N 280 E

2. Thepointofdiuersion is to be located fQP..:/1:?- ft..158.S.....- and ?.~~ ft E .
(N. or S.) Ear W»

from the .. ;t.i:i:t?~~i.9.~..¼. comerof ?.~~.!.J.J. .
(Public Lrmd Survey Comer)

..... """" ·.. \,. -'• ' • .1 ..J:... ....
~ - t····· ..··········· .. ·--·········· .J • • • • • • • • • • • • • , ! , •••••••.. ••••••..•••••••• ,,,.......... ~

1 ''v J . . ' :i l U! thoro Is more 1.!uin"dbo•point or diver&i"on. ciach muat 1,o'a""<ribcd) I

] .

SW± NEk
··································r· beingwithinthe . .NYf..t ¼ofthe .. SE¼ ¼ of11 -J ..... • l 1 1., .. • u. ,

' }.. •. l • ~- • -; • ._ ~ ; ' • \ i • 0 .
Bee.. : ..l.Ji. · Tp i5i;f.§. R.' ..14.V........, W.M,. intf!.e.county of. O.u.r.ey..Cll.u:r;.t-, .
,-, <. ,, • .J • ' - , , • (N. or-S.> . · CE. or W.> . • • • • ·

• 3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of ifie ifother than irrigation. '
c . 2. .. j , : • • l , • "i '' :: • • ,. - i i

~
Use

River)
<2.icl.Av c,..
River)

(!

.. + V •l I:: . - . l " !+. t· ' List use and/or number
• ~ ·, /l'ownship l ,. ' Range 'Section T ' List·¼ ¾ of-Section of acres to lie irrigated

I . I .; - .. - ·'J;,·. ! I . ' --' ' I :
I ,-

36 s· ;: '' 14 T ;
11 NW 2 g1 2 -Domostcio Ilsei & Jlomm.erci e.1

j
. - .. e .,, . JI I... l .

' ti p Irrigation(Rogueti n ] Acri!
I .. ; . , . I· , .

r )

, ' ~ ,, I '
. 2 2 Aores Sci-,)..).. SW NF. Irrigation (.:ltogti....

i ,.. . ~ . .. - .. > ) • ' •

'·' ... Done»he Use } Conerial OI - .. l

·,
.. +';

.. . 4,· , '•-: - -

" -

Form G!J().J.().J.77

r

. ,



=-- • as

l. . ds l b r · t · 0 0574. The amount ofwaterwhich the applicant inten toappy to ene, icia use is , ..
0,094 0,0/2.S'

cubic feetpersecond :l;>.o.ing..O.,.Ql:9.. !Jf.e f.rom..Sabn.e.idaJJ...C.r.oek. .&..fue5£ o.fs..fr.a..Rog.ue ..Ri,r.er.•
(II wnt.er is to be used from more thnn one source, give quantity fromeach)

5. The use towhich thewater is to be appliedis J).o.mi,:iti.o...Jss...~ ..0R005 a£a.; Canm_er.cis.L .

w».-.9.o1.st».37#gg2..%%%.9%:4%£#/%,%.2#.$ pd.2ea.sgl.2!5443%_2 o­
vse to COM€ froK Sc:-1-il.)ei~Au Cr -Al-) • • -
i NV4sq to core fs+Race Ryer;_ •««ace172222.2..Jee
Include dimensionsand type ofconstruction ofdiversion dam andheadgate, length anddimensions ofsupply
ditch orpipeline, size and type ofpumpandmotor, type ofirrigationsystem toadequately describe theproposed
distribution system.

~..f?:...~..~~.~:t?.~.~~-·~f ..~..~.!.f~...9.~J.,...?.ini~h-..~.~~r... .P.W)}I?..YD..t.h..~...l.½~..i1+t.~.~~..lin.~,.....f..r.qn ..the...pump a
12 water line runs approximately as shom on description map to irrigate the 3 acres m/1
of_1an@:,Primery._instrument.,9f..i±rigs;in..±..Sprinklers.+....Abot..800.1..of.water...3in....serves
the 3 acres for irrigation purposes •

............................................................................................................................................................................................

Iffordomestic usestatenumberoffamities. tobe supplied ) Tiv:Q.,. ..,.., .,,,...,"' .
"-' I f ._, ::,rci

7., Construction.workwillbegin on orbefore ~.~...!~~g.\JA ..
r .. ,. ,J__ - ! •

8. Construction work willbe completedon orbefore...9J~Qr:-:-.~.~ .
. .

9. The water l)Ji{l'i1e opm.p~(ely,appliedto theproposeduse on orbefore 9~~9.?.~M: ..
, . • _, ... ,c•:•. •' - •

ApplicationNo .b..//"3..CJ . Pe,mitNo .



POD #1
Remarks:......As..9tad..boy..=.Cam.9roil...i.l1..9nist..f..38..Tr91]er..Bk-p.....

f',i)it1as,..4..toil.ats,..4...baths,..5..inks,..N..i.gs.ma.china..And.3..9Ashing..machines±............

iGaGG" -G iii&iG"fir ii2Gui&,
2... !?~:i;;li.~.,... ~...sinks..e.nd..l.. dishwasher •..............................................................................................................
................................ As.noted. above ..-..Domestio.. use. will ..consist .. o~.J~ct.~:t?.~..~~~~.9-.~.~~~..!!J~~.

2 b a t h s , s i n k s , 1 d i s h was h e ~ and 1 was h i n g machine
.........................................................................................................................................................................................

This is to certify that Ihave examined theforegoingapplication, together with the accompanyingmaps

anddata, andreturn the same for !'-?9•.ff~!=:!.-1-.9.i:l ..~.c;l. ..~~:mip.:!,.~.t;;i_Q;rJ... .

. .. . .. . . . . . .. . . . .. - .

In order to retain itspriority, this application must be returned to the WaterResources Director with

corrections on or before ~~h,;;+.,. Mi3,Y. ..-1..0 , 19Jti82 .
~1:---2-3-;-,..J:-9-&2'

li .l
3 •

This instrument wasfirstuiuedin the office ofthe WaterResourcesDirectoratSalem, Oregon, on the

.1J day of 7~ , 19 JJ , at . IJ:()_'? o'clock

...A....M
ApplicationNo b. /!J.<] . PermitNo .



...__
:ationNo 0../fJ .9, . PermitNo .

r­

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon
•• ; • .,,JJ

This is to certify thatIhave examinedtheforegoingapplication anddoherebygrant the sameSUBJECT
!'OEXISTINGRIGHTSINCLUDINGTHEEXISTINGFLOWPOLICIESESTABLISHEDBYTHE WATER
POLICYREVIEWBOARDand the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount ofwater which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed q ~.!(~£ cubic feetper second measuredat thepoint ofdiversion from the
£

stream, oritsequivalent incase ofrotation withother,waterusers, from ..5.t;./2/l..~1../..::.?-:. ?.':.':-~.t;../.. fU!.✓. ..
...{:v.,,..,.,.. ...,.<: ••• ;(;.,....',.,,,.. .

The USe t Wh. h th. t • t b z· d • ,:./v,,,J-J.2.S/,',: V5"r" ~ /....., "' .....;;::.,.. '.,,,,F c;.,;,,-.,1,n,t' v ,/•• /o cr wa er is o e app ie zs Jt:?. .- "······;-·······1.. /1..•.•••7 .

±......2.2....2.5.2......zr.a...l.±..,a.a±..au..aieizeta.z..u.ii2...1.2.3....,2..2......
...ff.6.n#.r:.q,,cr.w....6..tr.~A....r:_--:...&..m.f. -~ft.~..7..•. t?..•./!.I..~.';.6..fire:.{:-!...•:-.f.-:1,a .e.1.£.'{. ':1...~:.;.r.;-:•.~.../;.1•••••.••.•.
-mmer'al ure, » o.o?sf kerda, Celts"r •t o.or /,

Iffor irrigation, this appropriation shall be limitedto ofone cubicfootpersecond
I $

k ­
oritsequivalentforeach acre irn'gated ¼ r1. '"~

».................................................................................................................................................................................................. '

l

......................................................................................................................................................................................,q,' f .J,
4eel,

l • ~ t

........ •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ~• • \' I~

+4 •M,I" +
......................................................................................................................................................................................................... d l"I I )·" , s1 . .,,,.!''. '')

' • , t
and 'Shall be subject to such reasonable rotation SY,Stem•as may be ordered by the proper state officer. r; ,·., ,,u

• . • - . ' r . ,· '{ . ' , , \ { •• •
. " dc f:hi · . . . . t1t,1' • rThepnonty ateo; t, ispermits..... .. .. . . . .. .. .. .. . . . .. . . .. . . .... .... .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. . . .. .. .. , 11 ,, •

¢..",8"..
.,.hr·. ,1''

Actualconstructionwork shall begin onorbefore --:. andshall ,·· , . · 1

thereafter be prosecutedwith reasonable diligenceand be comp,leted on or before October 1, 19 .
. ,

.• t ,

·}

Complete application ofthe waterto theproposeduse shall be made onorbefore October1, 19................
l •1 J J,•

WITNESSmyhandthis ~ day of , ,: , .. , lfl , .. •

12 • 1



Route Slip
oe77,e

TO:
1.

2.

3.

5

Initial Dato

I

as requested investigato per convoraaiion

approval jual)ly propaJO ropJy

I comment besay ave roturn with more dotalJ

confer init ial and return roviOW and circulate

tor your information note and me signature

eea.T

Central Stores 51569

D See Other Side
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Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

May 18, 1988

Jerry Breivend &
Dean Jorgensen
96526 N. Bank Rd.
Gold Beach, OR 97444

REFERENCE: Files 61139, and 68397

PHONE378-3739

The assignment of permit numbers 46556, and 49455 from Merle and
Dixie Goodro OBA: Four Seasons R. V. Resort to you have been
recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department. Our
records have been changed accordingly and the original is
enclosed.

Our receipt numbers 54940, and 54942 covering the $20 recording
fee along with a copy of this letter is being sent to Charlotte E.
Clark's Country Real Estate Store.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Right Specialist

TES:ldh

Enclosures

cc: John P. Drolet, Watermaster, Dist. #19
Charlotte E. Clark's Country Real Estate Store
Merle & Dixie Goodro
James Kaupilla, ETl, (T. 36s, R. 14w)



The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water
Resources Director. 555 13th Street NE, Salem. OR 97310,
together with a recording fee of $10.

690-10-140
/ W.c}Ttfl.. {Z1: ~u'{/lCC •i)~fT-e 38 so po fl.T j,t, r1P foe o r{. €.• S»lo O CJ73/u



The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water
Resources Director, 3850 Portland Road, NE, Salem, OR
97310, together with a recording fee of $10.



VICTOR ATIYEH

"""""""'

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

RECEIVE'
SEP 0 9 1985

WATER RESOURCES DEP
SALEM, OREG0?

PHONE 378-8508

August 27, 1985

Merle E. and Dixie L. Goodro
96526 North Bank Rogue
Gold Beach, OR 97444

REFERENCE: File Number 61139

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Goodro:

The assignment of Permit Number 46556 from Dale M. and Leona M. Gifford
to you has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources Depart­
ment.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original is enclosed
along with our Receipt Number 47106 covering the recording fee of $10
which you submitted.

We will use your letter received August 20, 1985 as notice to the effect
that an adequate water system for irrigation and plumbing completed for
the two dwellings , domestic, 38 trailers, and commercial apartment
building described in Permit Number 46556 was done before October 1,
1984.

Under the terms of this permit, water is to be used to the ful 1 est extent
intended on or before October 1, 1985. A form for reporting is enclosed.

Sincerely,

I
I
~

Thomas E. Shook
Senior Water Rights Examiner

TES/jw

Enclosure

cc: Dale M. and Leona M. Gifford
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VICTOR ATIYEH
OotowOn

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

August 27, 1985

Merle E. and Dixie L. Goodro
96526 North Bank Rogue
Gold Beach, OR 97444

REFERENCE: File Number 61139

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Goodro:

The assignment of Permit Number 46556 from Dale M. and Leona M. Gifford
to you has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources Depart­
ment.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original is enclosed
along with our Receipt Number 47106 covering the recording fee of $10
which you submitted.

We will use your letter received August 20, 1985 as notice to the effect
that an adequate water system for irrigation and plumbing completed for
the two dwellings , domestic, 38 trailers, and commercial apartment
building described in Permit Number 46556 was done before October 1,
1984.

Under the terms of this permit, water is to be used to the fullest extent
intended on or before October 1, 1985. A form for reporting is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Senior Water Rights Examiner

TES/jw

Enclosure

cc: Dale M. and Leona M. Gifford



RT. 1, 0X 360 GOLD BEACH, OREGON 97444

RECEIVED
\U6? 0 1985

IATEI! RESOURCES DEPT
·A-21, 25Sc2.J

on the Famous Rogue River

247-7959 (area code 503)

Water Resource Dept.
3850 Portland N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Mr. Overcast;

At the time of our assuming ownership of Y.-our Seasons R.V. Resort
on August 1, 198, all construction on the water system had been
completed.

The water system for the six additional spaces was started in
January, 1985 and completed i..11 f,fay, 1985.

Merle & Dixie Goodro ( Ovmers)

Boat Docks - Tackle Shop - Fishing Licenses



A S S I G N ME N T

~ na]e M. and Leona M. Giffora

IEE!EI
~ AUG 6 1985 l!dJ
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

of

2820 Willanch Way
(Mailing Address)

North Bend, Ore~on 97459
(City) (State) (Zip)

do hereby assign all my interest in and to water right Application

No. 61139 , Pennit No. 4~556 • as filed in the office

of the Water Resources Director, to:

Merle E. and Dixie L. Goodro
(Name)

96526 North Bank Rogue
(Mailing Address)

TELEPHONE NUMBER (503) 2/7-7959

Gold Beach, Oregon
(City) (State)

g2lull±
(Zip}

WITNESS my hand this /Sf ass st pa 198.

The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water
Resources Director, 555 13th Street NE, Salem, 0R 97310,
together with a recording fee of $10.

or- Ress«c )»f
38so [o1lee oo .€

S»lo Oe 97/9



June 4, 1982

Dale M. and Leona M. Gifford
96526 North Bank Rogue River Road
Gold Beach, OR 97444

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Gifford:

46556

61139



VICTOR ATIYEH
OOvtwo

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

May 7, 1982

PHONE 378-3066
1-800-452-7813
(message line)

Dale M. G Leona M. Gifford
96526 North Bank Rogue
Gold Beach, OR 97444

Dear Mr. G Mrs. Gifford:

Reference: File 61139

Your amended application 61139 and supporting map have again been
reviewed. The application now describes the proposed use of 0. 044
cubic foot of water per second from Schneidau Creek and 0.125 cubic
foot per second from the Rogue River, being 0.005 cubic foot of
water per second from Schneidau Creek for domestic supplies for
two families, 0.014 cubic foot per second from Schneidau Creek for
commercial use consisting of a thirty-eight trailer unit park,
0.025 cubic foot of water per second from Schneidau Creek for the
irrigation of 2.0 acres, and 0.0125 cubic foot per second from the
Rogue River for the irrigation of 1.0 acre. The additional 0.035
cubic foot of water per second requested from Schneidau Creek for
the irrigation of the 2.0 acres added to the application has
received a date of priority as of March 19, 1982, being the date
the amended application was received with the addition.

The application now appears to be in satisfactory form arid will be
placed with the group to be considered for approval by the issuance
of permits.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Senior Water Rights Examiner

WJO:slm
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VICTOR ATIYEH
GOV»On

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066 or

1-800-452-7813
(message line)

March 10, 1982

Dale M. and Leona M. Gifford
96526 North Bank Rogue
Gold Beach, OR 97444

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Gifford:

REFERENCE: File 61139

4. 1 1982
WATER K ICES DEPT

SAL. OREGON

Your Application61139 and supporting map alongwith your letter
dated February 28, 1982, have been reviewed.

The statement "supplemental irrigation to come from Schneidau Creek
with any deficiency of supply of water occurs from the Rogue River"
is not in agreement with the information contained in your letter
advising that you will be using water from the creek to irrigate a
specific area not easily reached by water from the river.

The use of water from a supplemental supply can only be used when
there is a deficiency in supply at the primary source. Therefore,
if you wish to establish a right to the use of water from the creek,
for irrigation purposes, the area to be irrigated from the creek must
be clearly illustrated on your map along with noting the fractional
part of an acre to be irrigated. This fractional part of an acre to
be irrigated must also be listed in Item 3 of the application and it
will necessary for you to further complete Items 4 and 5 on the ap­
plication by stating the amount of water to be appropriated from the
creek for the irrigation use.

I am returning your application and map to you for completion. The
application is endorsed so that in order to retain its priority date,
it must be received in this office on or before May 10, 1982.

Sincerely,.=WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Senior Water Rights Examiner

JO: dam
enclosures



on the Famous Rogue River RECEIVED
M4A,R 21982

Redolli WATER ' URCES DEPT

RI.-1-X.3460 GOLD BEACH, OREGON 97444

96526 N. 33,5833%area code 503)

28 February, 1982

Water Resources Department
555 13th St. N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Wayne J. Overci..sh

Dear Mr. Overcash:

As per your request for clarification - please be informed as follows:
I don't expect any deficiency in supply of water fr0!Il the Rogue River for
irrigation - it 's iust that one back corner of our lawn has no irrigation
line to it. To put one there would entail a lot of digging over olectrical­
dcmestic water and sewor lines. We irrigate tho lawn periodically during the
summ.or months from the domestic line - no big thing - but wanted that right
included. This was upon the advice of our District Waterma.ster - who assisted
us in the application process. We, also, spot water flowers at times throughout
our property - a lot easier and cheaper to hook up a gard~n hose to the danestic
line than to have to turn the river pump on. Hope this clears up any question
of our application so that it may be oanpleted - if not, please give mo a phone
call.

Thanking you for your assistance and cooperation -

DIG :1mg

Boat Docks Tackle Shop Fishing Licenses



VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERO

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

February 23, 1982

PHONE 378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813
(message line)

Dale M. and Leona M. Gifford
96526 North Bank Rogue
Gold Beach, OR 97444

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Gifford:

REFERENCE: File 61139

Your Application 61139 and supporting map along with the legal
descriptions have been reviewed.

An oversight apparently was made in my earlier review of your
application in that I neglected to notice in Item 6 of your ap­
plication that you indicated that water from Schneidau Creek
supplements irrigation occasionally. We will need some clari­
fication on this matter. I apologize for not bringing this to
your attention in my earlier correspondence.

A permit approving your application as Items 4 and Sare presently
prepared would not provide for the use of water from Schneidau
Creek for supplemental irrigation. Therefore, if you feel that
the Rogue River will have a deficiency in supply to supply your
irrigation needs, you may include a statement in Item 5 that any
deficiency in supply of water at the Rogue River for the irrigation
purposes will be made up by diversion of water from Schneidau Creek.

So that you may again review your proposed project, I am returning
your application for completion. The application is endorsed so
that in order to retain its priority date, it must be received in
this office on or before April 23, 1982.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Senior Water Rights Examiner

WJO:tw



VICTOR ATIYEH
OOvtwo

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

December 4, 1981

PHONE 378-3066
1-800-452-7813
(message line)

Dale M. & Leona M. Gifford
96526 North Bank Rogue
Gold Beach, OR 97444

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Gifford:

Reference: File 61139

Your application 61139 describing the proposed use of 0.057 cubic
foot of water per second, being 0.005 cubic foot of water per
second from Schneidau Creek for domestic use for two families and
0.014 cubic foot of water per second from Schneidau Creek for com­
mercial use, and 0.038 cubic foot of water per second from the
Rogue River for the irrigation of 3.0 acres; together with the
map prepared on tracing paper; has been received.

I apologize for the long delay in responding to your application.
We will need some clarification on your proposed project before
the application can be considered for approval.

According to the information illustrated on your supporting map,
the travel trailer hook-up facilities, wash room and sanitary
facilities along with one of the domestic uses will be within
the SW%; NE of Section ll. If so, the domestic use and commer­
cial use should also be listed with respect to the SW! NE of
Section 11 in Item 3 of your application.

If the commercial use (travel trailer hook-up facilities) will
also be within the NW SE of Section ll as presently indicated
in Item 3, the supporting map should also be further completed
by indicating that the travel trailer hook-up facilities will be
within the NW SE.

According to the information supplied in the remarks section of
your application, the commercial and domestic uses will be sup­
plied water from the Schneidau Creek and the irrigation use will
be supplied from the Rogue River. If so, this should be clearly
stated as such in Item 5 of the application.



Page 'Two
December 4, 1981
File 61139

A legal description of the property where the water is to be used
is needed to verify the place of use. This legal description may
be copied from your deed, title insurance policy, or sales contract.

I am returning your application and map for completion and correc­
tion. The application is endorsed and in order to retain its pri­
ority date, it must be received in this office on or before March
4, 1982.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Senior Water Rights Examiner
Water Rights Division

WJO: slm
Enclosures
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VICTOR ATIYEH
OOvEwon

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
' l

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

. ', ..
Dale M./Leona M. Gifford
96526 North Bank Rogue
Gold Beach, OR 97444

f­
REFERENCE: 'FHe 61139.

PHONE 378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813

.I

We have received yourapplication for use of water for domestic use
commercialuse, irrigation along with the supporting data and fees. Our
'Receipt 22286 is enclosed. Your·application-has been flied and assigned

. number 61139.

Because of the .many applications which have been filed in recent
months, we are temporarily behind In our processing. Your application
will be examined in detail as s-oon as possibie. We will contact y_ou if we
need any additional infonnat1o.n. lf a permit is. required to satisfy the
conditions of a loan or land sale or if other emergency conditions exist,
please let us know ctod we will attempt to process your application in the
shortest poss"ible time. · ·

The permit approving you"i· application will be issued without further
correspondence if no additional information is required. The proposed
appropriation will be subject to existing minimum flows and demands of
prior rights during periods of low water.

' .
Thank you for your patience.

Sincerely,

RALPH H. JACK SON
Supervisor, Application/P.ermit Section
Water Rights Division

RH J:wpc
enclosure
0427A
3569A



DESCRIPTIO~ SHEET

t r n » ,

t- uElvf?
D[C l 81981

WATER RfSOURCES DEPT
SAL , OREGON

That cert.'.lin tract of la~d lying in the West half (W 1/2) of the \.lest half
(U 1/2) of Section Eleven (ll), Township Thirty-six (36) South, Range Fourteen
(14) He~t, \lillrunette Meridian, Curry County, Oregon, described as follot•:s:

r

Ueginning nt an Iron bar driven at a point 17.0 feet South and 436.3 feet East
of the l/4 Section Corner on the West side of saic! Section 11;
thence North 83° 27' East 63.3 feet tO an Iron har;
thence South 10° 33' Bast 30 .o feet, more or lens, to the centerline of u creek;
thence South 10 33' East 115 feet, more or lcsc, follm;inG the cgntcrline of
the channel of said Creek to the Ordinary High waterline of the Rogue River;
thence Westerly fol low1.ag the OrJinar:-y lligh Waterline of the Rogue River to a
point that bears South 04° ·34' West from the point of beginning;
thence North 0!1° 34' Eaot 150 feet, more or less, to the point: of beginning.

1'.LSO an eaoemcnt for right of ay purposes over a strip of land 20 feet in width,
10 feet on either. side of tne following described ccnLerline:

Beginning at the point of beginning of the above described tract;
thence North 07 52' lies t 21.4 feet;
thence North 02° 19' lest 151.2 feet;
thence North 11° 28' est 60.9 feet:
thence North 28° 28' West 81 feet, more or less, to the Southerly boundary of
tho County Road.

Application No.
Permit No.

Deiro o Dale m./ea9 n2. Gieo Psal poporY

kerwc-).
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[XlllOlT 11/\11
2GEIVED

DEC 181981
WATER RESOURLES DEPT

SAL-... , OREGON

Tl1:1t corl:.-1in Lr.1ct uf lrinrl Jyinri in l:.hr. IJr.f.t h;1lr or thr. 1,/n•·;t
h,il r nf Soction 11, To,,,nr,hif) 3n Snul.h, l?.rnnr. 111 1,/c!.t, 1,/illamcttc
r·l0ricli.;in, Curry County, flrcqon, drr;crihorl .is rnlJrn.,:
Co ri i n n i n q a t ;i n i. r n n p j ro rl r i vn n :, t " pn j n I·. 1 t1 ? • n rn n I: Mn r th ;in rl
·JOfl.S foot East of tl'w 11unrl'.nr Sn1:tin11 r,nrn1:r on tho 1,/o:.l.; :.idr. or
s,1irl Ser:ti.on 11; Thnncc Marth 111°16' r,ist-. 1:i.(7 fret ton point;
thonco South 0°1,1,1 En:::t 17S.O frn.t. tn n pc inl.; thr.nr.c :i"'lulh IJ1°16'
1:/ont n.o feat to a point; thonco :iouth n°1i1,1 f':<.1sl:. 115.9 foci to nn
iron pipo. Thon:o South (944' Est 5n Poot, more or loans, to tho
orcJin.,ry hiql'l lJ<1tnrJinc of tho f?oriuD 11ivr.r. Thr.nco [;:istr.r)y follow­
ing tho ocdinnry hirih 1.1utorline or the l?nrp,n River to tho cC'ntor
of tho r.h,:rnnel nr !W-callncl Schnnjrl,,u Crnrk 1,1hich rnjnl:. is tho
~iouth1,1o~Jt cornrn· nf tho fnril,or Conk rromi;;r.r.; lhan,:r. rJnrt.hc,rly
fnJlouin() tl10 cr.nl'.n:r. or Schnniclnu r.rnnk '1lnn() tho lJrst .linr or the
fnrmer Cook 11re:11i.:1ns to thn roj nt whnro •.w j d l,Jcs l. l inn lC?c1vc.•:.. tho
Crnok; tl1oncc North 0° ?1' I.Jest 17:S fer. I:, mt1rn rir less, to n pcd n L
:, 3 fl • f:l fc o t N o r th c1nd 528• 1 fo o t. f'",, l. o f t.ht' l,Jc st ·.\ r. n r n n r o r s rd c I
5action 11; thence South 6722 1I0st, 33.2 Teot and South 5°13,'
1-/r.r.t, 111 fool, mnrr~ rir .lesr., to a 11oint. hcc1rjno North n°Lilr' t,fc::;t,
tr (1m th0. r> 0 l n t O f' hr: (1 i 11 ll i n () ; l:h (?n r. r. ~; '1U t h f1 (l It t, 1 [ ;, ~ t , S 'j feC t , rnO r 0 0 r
ls Lo tho point of boninnin).

K{f:l·!P'i': 'i'hat r>0rtion <l<~r;r;r-ihcd in Dco<l rcccrdctl li'C'hru:1r::,· 6, 1CJ74
in Hook 3:; o.f Hccordc, par:cn 2G-7.

Appiiioa Io.
Permit No.
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